IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT202094 AUGUST 25, 2020

Enrollment requirement change for nursing home transportation providers

Effective April 2, 2020, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) allows nursing home transportation providers to enroll as an IHCP provider. IHCP nursing home transportation providers are classified using the following provider type and specialty codes: Provider type 26 – *Transportation* and provider specialty 268 – *Nursing Home Transportation*.

Effective August 27, 2020, the IHCP no longer requires the Motor Carrier Services (MCS) certificate as part of the nursing home transportation provider

enrollment process as long as the provider is transporting only residents of their facility. Nursing home transportation providers will no longer upload an MCS certificate during provider enrollment or revalidation.

See IHCP Bulletin BT202026 for additional information about enrolling as a nursing home transportation provider.



QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the <u>Bulletins</u> page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.